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Sandown
Samstag, 3. Januar 2026
1 13:15 Watch The Unibet Racing Postcast Maiden Hurdle

3214 m 14.755 PLCPT

2 13:45 Try Unibet's Smartview Racecards Handicap Chase
3107 m 29.511 PLCPT

3 14:15 Try Unibet's Acca Boosts Seniors' Handicap Hurdle
3984 m 19.674 PLCPTQUAPT

4 14:50 Unibet Middle Distance Veterans' Handicap Chase
4036 m 24.593 PLCPTQUAPT

5 15:25 Unibet Mares' Hurdle
3984 m 39.348 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:05 Unibet Veterans' Handicap Chase
4865 m 98.370 PLCPTQUAPT

7 16:35 Read Nicky Henderson's Unibet Blog Handicap Hurdle
3214 m 29.511 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
All In You 7
Annsam 6
Blackjack Magic 6
Bourbali 3
Brace For Landing 7
Can You Call 4
Contacto 1
Continuance 7
Copperhead 6
Credo 6

Dance And Glance 7
Digby 6
Dominic's Fault 3
Fouroneohfever 1
Gabbys Cross 6
Gabriel's Getaway 2
Golly Gosh 1
Good Look Charm 5
Gustavian 6
Henri The Second 3

He's A Latchico 7
Hot Fuss 7
Hurricane Bay 4
Imaginarium 7
Jet Plane 4
Jubilee Alpha 5
Keep Running 2
Kotmask 2
Le Milos 6
Lucky One 3

Luttrell Lad 3
Minella Trump 4
Nardaran 7
Nelson Gate 1
Night Ride Home 1
Nocte Volatus 6
North Lodge 3
Numitor 4
Nurse Susan 5
Poncho 3

Pourquoi Pas Papa 1
Range 3
Secret Trix 3
Shantwopointfive 5
Siam Park 2
Sinnatra 1
Sonigino 3
Stolen Silver 3
Sunset Marquesa 5
That'll Do Moss 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aidan Weaver 3 Alice Stevens 3 Ben Godfrey 6
Ben Jones 1,2,4 Brendan Powell 2,3,4,5,6 Caoilin Quinn 1,2,3
David Bass 7 Dylan Johnston 3 Freddie Keighley 3,7
Harry Cobden 1,3,5,6,7 Harry Skelton 1,4,5,6,7 James Bowen 1,2,4,5,6,7
Jonathan-J. Burke 5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 6 K Brogan 1,3
Non Runner 1,3,4 Patrick M O'Brien 6 Rex Dingle 2,5,6,7
Roisin Leech 3 Sean Bowen 3,7 Stan Sheppard 6
T P Queally 7 Theo Gillard 4

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Honeyball 2,5,6,7 A King 3 B Pauling 1,2 Billy Aprahamian 1
D A McLoughlin 6 D McCain Jnr 4 D Skelton 1,4,5,6,7 Evan Williams 4,6
F O'Brien 5 G & J Moore 1,2,3,7 H Main 4 J Tizzard 2,3,4,5,6
L Horsfall 3 L Wadham 1,4 M Keighley 7 N J Henderson 1
Nick Scholfield 6 O Murphy 3,7 P F Nicholls 1,3,5,7 S Leech 3
S Thomas 3 T Lacey 3,6 Tom Dascombe 7 W Greatrex 2,5,7
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1
13:15

3214 m
14.755 

H

Watch The Unibet Racing Postcast Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.755  (7.804 3.588 1.794 897 448 224)

PLCPT

1
3214

ML: 15,0

73.50

Contacto
5j. b W (Study Of Man - Alma Mater)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Elb Bloodstock Ltd  And Mr R 

Non Runner

17.12 Newbury 4 71.7 3282 6.535 9,5 Tom Cannon Kadastral, Legal Weapon, Campbell Black
17.10 Haydock 2 62.6 2816 7.851 3,2 P J McDonald Gnomon, Coedana
27.09 Haydock 2 63.5 2816 6.185 5,5 P J McDonald High Point, Ashdown Forest
06.09 Haydock 9 53.5 2817 51.540 26,0 Nicola Currie The Reverend, Dramatic Star, Stressfree
25.07 Ascot 5 64.4 3209 12.885 5,5 David Probert Many Men, Blindedbythelights, Fireblade

2
ML: 3,25

73.50

Fouroneohfever
5j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Daintily Done)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Maranto Manor 1

Ben Jones

24.10 Newbury 4 65.3 2414 12.150 5,0 Billy Loughnane Macari, Music Piece
18.10 Catterick 1 65.3 2426 6.185 6,5 Tommie Jakes Arkinthestars, Made All
28.09 Newcastle 5 61.2 2504 14.132 8,0 Billy Loughnane Gran Descans, Sportingsilvermine, Asgard's
07.06 Epsom 9 56.2 2420 38.655 19,0 Billy Loughnane Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
16.05 Newmarket 3 59.4 2414 10.308 2,8 Billy Loughnane Lavender Hill Mob, Claymore

3
ML: 101,0

73.50

Golly Gosh
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Fantastic Gold)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Bishbashbosh

K Brogan

07.12 Huntingdon 7 71.7 4156 3.697 101,0 G Sheehan Draco Malfoy, Lisnamurrican, Luwdvig
24.04 Warwick 10 67.6 3219 2.178 34,0 K Brogan Crystal Days, Ice In The Veins, Pioneer Pet

4
ML: 8,5

73.50

Night Ride Home
5j. b W (Cloth Of Stars - Ana's Best)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: M Buckley, Mr C Noell And M

James Bowen

29.11 Newcastle 5 71.7 3392 10.892 26,0 N De Boinville Le Beau Madrik, Gaelic Rover, Ballyeaston
31.10 Uttoxeter U 68.9 4012 4.193 17,0 N De Boinville Home Made Hero, Lewisham Grove, Maxim
24.04 Warwick 6 67.6 3219 2.178 21,0 James Bowen Crystal Days, Ice In The Veins, Pioneer Pet
15.03 Kempton 8 69.9 3219 2.723 5,5 N De Boinville Trustintimes, Leaumec De Mee, Seven Star

5
ML: 2,5

73.50

Sinnatra
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Youngborogal)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Harry Skelton

28.11 Newbury 2 71.7 3282 9.258 2,8 Harry Skelton Act Of Innocence, West Hill Verde
06.11 Newbury 2 71.7 3282 6.337 5,5 Harry Skelton Captain Hugo, Storming George
19.01 Windsor 4 73.5 3219 21.124 3,7 H Cobden Idaho Sun, Kocktail Bleu, Supreme Malinas
22.11 Chepstow 1 70.8 3229 2.451 2,2 H Cobden Hillwalk, Assertive Walk

6
ML: 15,0

67.60

Nelson Gate
4j. b W (Australia - Star Of Spring)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Tsj Partnership

Caoilin Quinn

17.12 Newbury 9 69.9 3282 6.535 17,0 Freddie Mitchell Love Sonnet, Cayman Dancer, Down To Bu
16.11 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 4.193 6,5 Caoilin Quinn Westlain, Exactly Right
10.10 Kempton 6 54.4 2413 4.187 19,0 Tyler Heard John T, Kingmaker, Zarakerjack
01.09 Windsor 7 57.2 2303 4.397 5,0 Callum Shepherd Furhaan, Silver Chamber, Glitter Code
27.08 Kempton 2 59.4 2413 3.140 13,0 H Crouch Appleblossomwhite, Golden Garden, Sevent

7
ML: 4,5

67.60

Pourquoi Pas Papa
4j. b W (Manatee - Pourquoi Pas Elle)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, James, Hill

Harry Cobden

05.12 Sandown 2 70.8 3215 10.406 4,0 H Cobden Macktoad, Kaldoun Des Rocs
17.06 Clairefontaine 2 66.7 3400 14.066 13,0 G Meunier Parchment, Muloughboy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:45

3107 m
29.511 

Cross

Try Unibet's Smartview Racecards Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.609 7.176 3.588 1.794 897 447)

PLCPT

1
3107

ML: 3,25

76.20

Keep Running
8j. gr W (Turgeon - Roxaline)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: J Fowler

James Bowen

05.12 Sandown 1 76.2 3108 9.105 2,3 James Bowen Mon Champion, Krak
07.11 Fontwell 2 76.2 3849 5.651 8,5 Harry Bannister Grenadier Jed, Brave Knight
01.05 Punchestown U 66.7 3287 24.793 7,0 S Bowen Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
22.02 Kempton 2 68.9 4124 20.931 6,5 James Bowen Bad, Bourbali
11.01 Ffos Las 1 70.8 3219 10.562 4,3 James Bowen Sir Psycho, Art Of Diplomacy

2
ML: 3,0

73.50

Vanderpoel
7j. b W (Sholokhov - Dear Songbird)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Lady Dulverton

Ben Jones

19.12 Ascot 1 73.0 3376 10.905 6,0 Ben Jones Stencil, Southoftheborder
27.11 Lingfield 2 74.4 4023 6.267 4,3 Ben Jones Noble Park, Gold In The Rivers
31.10 Uttoxeter 3 72.1 3213 6.337 7,0 Ben Jones Lump Sum, Jax Junior
01.03 Kelso U 72.1 3644 42.712 7,0 Ben Jones Jet To Vegas, Chart Topper, Castle Carrock
05.02 Ludlow 1 73.0 3172 4.357 1,1 Ben Jones Grenardier, Tracking Treasure

3
ML: 7,5

72.60

Gabriel's Getaway
9j. b W (Getaway - Chosen Destiny)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Buckingham, Chapman, King

Rex Dingle

27.12 Kempton U 66.2 3219 57.218 12,0 Rex Dingle Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, Boothill
22.11 Ascot 4 65.3 3376 52.030 13,0 Rex Dingle Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 2 64.4 3376 56.950 26,0 Ben Godfrey Teddy Blue, Special Cadeau
19.10 Kempton 2 68.9 3621 11.618 12,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Bad, Bourbali
01.05 Punchestown U 65.3 3287 24.793 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West

4
ML: 11,0

71.20

Kotmask
8j. ch W (Masked Marvel - Kotkiline)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Aura Racing

Caoilin Quinn

17.12 Newbury 5 73.9 3303 10.562 15,0 Caoilin Quinn Mighty Bandit, Highlands Legacy, Lookaway
22.11 Ascot 5 64.4 3376 52.030 11,0 Caoilin Quinn Calico, Martator, JPR One
26.10 Fontwell 5 72.6 3917 13.202 5,5 Caoilin Quinn Twinjets, Etalon, Heltenham
30.03 Ascot 2 74.4 3371 18.484 2,2 Caoilin Quinn Coastguard Station, Light N Strike
01.03 Newbury 11 67.1 3993 56.950 17,0 Caoilin Quinn Booster Bob, Vincenzo, Saint Segal

5
ML: 4,0

65.30

Siam Park
7j. b W (Sholokhov - Present Attraction)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Brocade Racing

Brendan Powell

17.11 Plumpton 1 70.8 3419 7.393 2,6 Jack Tudor No Risk With Lou, Synchronist
18.10 Newton Abbot 3 75.7 3287 6.032 3,2 Brendan Powell Haas Boy, Authoceltic
20.04 Plumpton 2 72.1 3972 8.714 5,0 Brendan Powell Shakeyatailfeather, Joe Cotton
29.03 Stratford 1 70.8 3912 4.753 2,6 Brendan Powell Kayce Dutton, Mortens Leam
10.03 Taunton 1 72.1 3230 5.968 2,3 Jack Tudor No But I Will, Abingworth

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:15

3984 m
19.674 

H

Try Unibet's Acca Boosts Seniors' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.406 4.784 2.392 1.196 598 298)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3984

ML: 8,0

76.70

North Lodge
9j. b W (Presenting - Saddleeruppat)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Exors Of Lat

Non Runner

02.12 Newbury 3 75.7 4131 21.784 8,0 Tom Cannon Get A Tonic, Anyharminasking
09.04 Aintree 3 71.7 4023 56.270 6,5 Adrian Heskin Three Stripe Life, Might I
05.03 Kelso 2 73.5 3644 28.475 3,5 Adrian Heskin Nells Son, Bold Endeavour
29.01 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4075 28.475 8,0 Adrian Heskin Balco Coastal, A Different Kind
04.12 Aintree 1 68.9 3410 6.372 15,0 Adrian Heskin Bombs Away, Richmond Lake

2
ML: 34,0

74.80

Stolen Silver
11j. gr W (Lord Du Sud - Change Partner)

Trainer: L Horsfall
Besitzer: Laura Horsfall

K Brogan

12.12 Cheltenham 10 76.2 4822 19.061 101,0 K Brogan Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
15.01 Hereford 4 76.7 3957 10.406 15,0 Dylan Johnston Jour D'Evasion, Santos Blue, Knight Of Alle
09.11 Aintree 6 76.2 4964 13.008 26,0 Charlie Deutsch Harbour Lake, Guard The Moon, Magical Ki
12.10 Chepstow U 74.4 4747 26.015 4,0 Dylan Johnston Neon Moon, Pull Again Green, Manothepeo
02.12 Newbury 9 70.8 5225 142.375 15,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Datsalrightgino, Mahler Mission, Monbeg G

3
ML: 17,0

74.80

Sonigino
9j. b W (It's Gino - Soniador)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Sirafergusongmasonlhalesthe

Freddie Keighley

29.11 Newbury 12 73.0 4131 21.784 34,0 Olive Nicholls French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
12.04 Aintree 12 74.4 4023 42.202 23,0 Freddie Gingell Kateira, Jango Baie, Inthewaterside
15.03 Cheltenham U 74.4 4075 39.022 17,0 Freddie Gingell Better Days Ahead, Waterford Whispers, Qu
13.01 Kempton 12 76.2 4225 52.030 7,5 H Cobden Jay Jay Reilly, Nemean Lion, Impose Toi
09.12 Aintree 1 76.2 4023 26.015 4,3 H Cobden Prince Zaltar, Vicki Vale

4
ML: 8,0

73.90

Henri The Second
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Rock Treasure)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Martin Broughton & Friends 7

Harry Cobden

28.11 Doncaster 3 72.1 4823 6.179 4,0 Lorcan Williams Moon Rocket, Hurricane Bay
13.03 Cheltenham 17 72.1 4822 61.897 17,0 H Cobden Doddiethegreat, Jeriko Du Reponet, Catch 
01.02 Sandown 2 70.8 4717 56.319 3,2 H Cobden Red Dirt Road, Goshen
07.12 Sandown 1 69.9 4717 15.698 3,7 Freddie Gingell Up For Parol, Super Survivor
10.11 Sandown 4 75.3 3980 7.804 17,0 Jay Tidball Act Of Authority, Don't Tell Su, Samuel Spa

5
ML: 4,0

73.00

Luttrell Lad
10j. b W (Beat Hollow - Fairly Definite)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Owners For Owners Luttrell L

Alice Stevens

23.11 Exeter 1 74.4 3723 8.978 13,0 Alice Stevens Ambion View, Peacenik
17.09 Kelso 5 75.3 4196 13.008 5,0 Izzie Hill The Navigator, Divilabother, Here Comes G
30.08 Newton Abbot 2 68.9 4336 15.843 3,7 Izzie Hill Queens Venture, Mostly Sunny
19.07 Cartmel 4 76.2 3462 12.825 10,0 Izzie Hill Winds Of Winter, Saligo Bay, Book Of Secre
04.06 Newton Abbot 4 74.8 3371 7.922 4,5 Cameron Iles American Land, Get The Value, Stream Of 

6
ML: 8,0

72.60

Bourbali
9j. b W (Sinndar - Saintheze)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: W Pope, E Legg, M Green & 

Brendan Powell

01.12 Plumpton 2 76.2 4129 12.582 9,5 Ben Bromley Believitanducan, American Sniper
08.11 Wincanton 3 76.2 4055 15.843 4,3 Brendan Powell Nickelforce, Tapley
19.10 Kempton 3 70.8 3621 11.618 2,6 Brendan Powell Bad, Gabriel's Getaway
07.05 Newton Abbot 3 64.4 4221 13.392 4,3 Brendan Powell Light N Strike, Spyglass Hill
21.04 Chepstow 5 71.7 3912 13.008 7,0 Freddie Gingell Saint Segal, Light N Strike, Beau Balko

7
ML: 17,0

70.80

Secret Trix
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Box Of Trix)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: D Smith

Aidan Weaver

20.12 Haydock 9 73.9 4881 7.922 15,0 Aidan Weaver Super Survivor, Caughtinyourtrance, Gege 
11.12 Taunton 8 74.8 3823 7.816 41,0 Aidan Weaver Celtic Art, American Sniper, Call Me Legend
26.11 Market Rasen 5 74.4 4642 17.700 12,0 S Bowen C'est Different, Tranquil Sea, Lihyan
10.11 Kempton 1 72.1 4828 9.803 K Brogan
30.10 Newcastle 2 72.1 4710 6.337 2,8 K Brogan You Some Girl, Chasingouttheblues

8
ML: 11,0

70.80

Range
9j. b W (Shantou - Grapevine Sally)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire & Potter Gr

Dylan Johnston

23.11 Exeter 4 75.7 3723 8.978 8,5 Harvey Barfoot-Saunt Luttrell Lad, Ambion View, Peacenik
30.10 Stratford U 72.1 3912 7.209 4,5 Dylan Johnston Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
29.03 Uttoxeter 2 74.4 4023 6.179 2,6 Dylan Johnston King Arise, Georgi Girl
07.03 Exeter 3 67.6 3520 8.186 3,7 Dylan Johnston Mark Of Gold, Soul Icon
12.02 Wetherby 4 74.4 3963 9.242 7,5 Dylan Johnston West To The Bridge, Bertie's Ballet, Balboa

9
ML: 6,5

68.50

Dominic's Fault
9j. b W (Camelot - Midnight Angel)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

29.11 Newbury 7 65.8 4131 21.784 13,0 S Bowen French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
24.01 Sandown U 72.1 3980 7.972 5,0 S Bowen Loverdose, Il Va De Soi, Spirit D'aunou
09.12 Lingfield 1 76.7 3219 4.066 1,8 S Bowen Pyrotechnic, Star Of Affinity
24.10 Carlisle 2 74.8 4022 4.753 3,7 S Bowen Kilbrainy, Drop Flight
13.02 Lingfield 3 75.3 3219 4.193 5,5 S Bowen Yellow Star, Be Aware

10
ML: 4,33

64.90

Poncho
8j. b W (Motivator - Strelkita)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Steven Packham & Mr Gary 

Caoilin Quinn

03.12 Kempton 11 52.2 3217 41.232 26,0 Tyler Heard Duke Of Oxford, Caprelo, Another Run
03.11 Plumpton 1 73.0 3196 6.047 6,0 Caoilin Quinn Jorebel, Fourtowns
12.10 Goodwood 1 71.2 3219 6.621 9,0 Caoilin Quinn Marble Sands, Spiced Rum
13.06 Goodwood 9 57.6 2816 6.621 11,0 Darragh Keenan Orchard Keeper, Al Khawaneej River, Percy
05.06 Lingfield 2 61.2 3172 3.978 2,8 Rhys Clutterbuck Star Legend, Home And Dry

11
ML: 11,0

64.40

Lucky One
11j. br W (Authorized - Lady Anouchka)

Trainer: S Leech
Besitzer: The Has Been's

Roisin Leech

19.12 Ascot 7 67.1 4358 8.793 26,0 Roisin Leech Whatsupwithyou, Goodwin, Punta Del Este
21.11 Chepstow 6 75.7 3914 4.066 34,0 Roisin Leech High Tea, Analiese, A Perfect Day
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 71.2 3371 5.281 34,0 Roisin Leech Spirits Bay, The Hardest Geezer
19.06 Dieppe 13 66.7 3799 26.182 13,0 G Meunier Hamandio, Scatar, Volkov Jelois
31.05 Auteuil 7 66.2 3599 40.909 8,0 C Lefebvre Fiction Du Berlais, Heraliste, Jumper Baie

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
14:50

4036 m
24.593 

Cross

Unibet Middle Distance Veterans' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 24.593  (13.008 5.980 2.990 1.495 748 372)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4036

ML: 2,75

76.20

Jet Plane
10j. b W (Jet Away - Court Gamble)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Norman Lake & Susan Carsb

Harry Skelton

10.12 Leicester 1 76.2 4046 7.393 5,5 Harry Skelton Moonshine Man, William Cody
08.11 Aintree 7 69.9 4242 43.724 5,0 Harry Skelton Colonel Harry, Gaboriot, Excello
15.09 Worcester 5 72.1 4023 11.935 15,0 C J Todd Mount Tempest, Arclight, Courtland
02.05 Cheltenham 5 78.0 4140 2.823 3,0 Jack Andrews Rebel Dawn Rising, Highstakesplayer, Cap 
03.04 Aintree 2 76.2 4242 24.155 12,0 Jack Andrews Gracchus De Balme, Lifetime Ambition

2
ML: 13,0

76.20

Numitor
12j. gr W (Schiaparelli - Just Popsy)

Trainer: H Main
Besitzer: Paul G Jacobs And Wetumpk

James Bowen

14.11 Cheltenham U 73.9 4064 21.784 13,0 James Bowen Eldorado Allen, Mister Coffey, Can You Call
26.10 Aintree U 75.7 5020 18.315 17,0 J J Burke Torn And Frayed, Ashtown Lad, If Not For D
19.04 Haydock U 75.7 4008 51.625 5,0 James Bowen The Flier Begley, Flic Ou Voyou, Glynn
30.03 Ascot 1 72.1 4792 18.315 6,5 James Bowen Two For Gold, Authorized Art
17.01 Market Rasen U 74.8 4306 23.414 7,5 Harry Bannister The Flier Begley, Nocte Volatus, The Edgar 

3
ML: 13,0

72.60

Hurricane Bay
10j. b W (Malinas - Another Storm)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: The Hanseatic League

Non Runner

13.12 Doncaster 5 73.9 4823 26.164 9,0 J M Quinlan Docpickedme, Alcedo, Prince Zaltar
28.11 Doncaster 2 70.8 4823 6.179 6,0 J M Quinlan Moon Rocket, Henri The Second
01.06 Fakenham 1 77.1 4265 10.562 6,5 Tom Cannon Abingworth, Belargus
03.05 Uttoxeter U 67.1 4837 18.004 7,5 Tom Cannon Coco Mademoiselle, Guard Your Dreams, S
11.04 Huntingdon 1 72.6 4745 8.226 3,5 Tom Cannon The Wolf, Statuario

4
ML: 4,33

72.10

Triple Trade
10j. b W (Norse Dancer - Doubly Guest)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Sjs Racing

Brendan Powell

13.12 Cheltenham 3 64.9 3275 24.507 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies David's Well, JPR One
16.11 Cheltenham 1 68.5 3200 21.784 8,0 Brendan Powell Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
08.03 Sandown 4 73.5 4033 10.406 4,3 Brendan Powell Classic Anthem, Issar D'Airy, Xcitations
07.02 Kempton 2 68.9 4124 11.618 12,0 Brendan Powell El Rio, Flegmatik
11.01 Ffos Las 7 72.6 3219 10.562 5,0 Brendan Powell Keep Running, Sir Psycho, Art Of Diplomac

5
ML: 3,25

72.10

Can You Call
11j. b W (Passing Glance - Call Me A Legend)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: & Mrs William Rucker

Ben Jones

12.12 Cheltenham 1 64.4 4140 21.784 4,5 Ben Jones Torn And Frayed, Eldorado Allen
14.11 Cheltenham 3 64.4 4064 21.784 6,5 B S Hughes Eldorado Allen, Mister Coffey
26.10 Fontwell 7 67.6 3917 13.202 5,5 S Bowen Twinjets, Etalon, Heltenham
05.02 Ludlow 2 73.5 4033 9.506 4,3 Adam Wedge Post Chaise, Superbolt
27.12 Chepstow 2 64.4 3912 18.210 6,0 Adam Wedge Lowry's Bar, Le Milos

6
ML: 7,5

70.80

Minella Trump
12j. b W (Shantou - One Theatre)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: T G Leslie

Theo Gillard

09.03 Carlisle 1 75.3 4204 2.566 3,2 Toby McCain-Mitchell Saint Calvados, Socks Off
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 4 75.3 4856 3.974 4,5 Gina Andrews Eva's Oskar, Willewonga, Lord Du Mesnil
12.02 Catterick 2 76.2 5079 7.834 4,5 Theo Gillard Omar Maretti
13.01 Kempton 5 73.5 4828 18.210 34,0 Theo Gillard Flegmatik, Chianti Classico, Latitude
16.12 Doncaster 9 76.2 4823 26.015 41,0 Theo Gillard Forward Plan, Mister Coffey, Twoshotsofteq

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:25

3984 m
39.348 

H

Unibet Mares' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 39.348  (22.780 8.548 4.280 2.132 1.072 536)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3984

ML: 2,2

72.60

Jubilee Alpha
7j. b S (Flemensfirth - Queen Alphabet)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: The Pendil Partnership

Harry Cobden

13.12 Cheltenham 5 76.2 4075 19.061 3,7 H Cobden Nurse Susan, Siog Geal, Game Colours
08.11 Wincanton 2 76.2 4300 21.784 2,2 H Cobden Sweet Caryline, Porter In The Park
17.04 Cheltenham 1 73.0 4075 22.780 5,0 H Cobden La Pinsonniere, Sainte Tartare
13.03 Cheltenham 8 71.7 3382 59.084 8,5 H Cobden Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
19.01 Windsor 1 74.4 3219 19.804 1,6 H Cobden Bluey, Khrisma

2
ML: 34,0

71.70

Good Look Charm
10j. b S (Cokoriko - Une D'ex)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: The Isle Of Blue And White

Rex Dingle

22.11 Ascot U 72.6 4739 9.585 21,0 Rex Dingle Rockola Vogue, Star Walking, Porter In The 
01.03 Doncaster 5 64.4 4905 13.202 17,0 Ben Godfrey Patriotik, Kamsinas, Cloud Dancer
18.01 Haydock 8 68.9 4881 26.405 6,5 Chad Bament Uncle Bert, Kilbarry Hill, Punta Del Este
07.12 Sandown 1 73.5 3980 9.157 5,5 Chad Bament Cast's Tasha, Larchmont Lass
28.03 Wetherby 6 74.4 4276 3.961 11,0 Thomas Bellamy Montregard, Magical King, Al Kalila

3
ML: 3,5

71.70

Nurse Susan
9j. ch S (Doctor Dino - Hembra)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Colm Donlon

Harry Skelton

13.12 Cheltenham 1 69.9 4075 19.061 7,5 Harry Skelton Siog Geal, Game Colours
02.11 Carlisle 9 73.5 4022 18.210 12,0 Harry Skelton Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
11.04 Ayr 9 72.1 4308 16.338 4,3 Harry Skelton The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
14.03 Cheltenham 11 69.9 4075 39.022 17,0 Tristan Durrell Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road
21.01 Lingfield 1 69.4 4627 33.820 2,5 Harry Skelton Ramo, Gowel Road

4
ML: 21,0

71.70

Shantwopointfive
8j. b S (Shantou - All The Best Mate)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Both Ways Partnership

James Bowen

06.12 Sandown 2 76.2 3985 10.630 17,0 Caoilin Quinn Sunset Marquesa, Looking As You Are
22.11 Ascot 5 76.2 4739 9.585 23,0 William Featherstone Rockola Vogue, Star Walking, Porter In The 
10.11 Kempton U 75.3 4124 10.562 5,0 James Bowen She Is For Me Boys, Ilovethenightlife, It's Ea
28.05 Cartmel 1 75.3 4454 4.136 2,3 James Bowen Belvedere Blast, Rioja Alta
17.04 Cheltenham 4 68.5 4075 26.015 4,3 James Bowen Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

5
ML: 7,0

71.70

Sunset Marquesa
7j. b S (Walk In The Park - Be My Sunset)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: The Wychwood Partnership

Brendan Powell

06.12 Sandown 1 73.9 3985 10.630 2,3 Brendan Powell Shantwopointfive, Looking As You Are
07.11 Exeter 3 77.1 3723 10.562 6,0 Brendan Powell Apples Moon, Crystal Spring
22.03 Newbury U 71.7 4131 28.616 7,5 Brendan Powell Siog Geal, La Pinsonniere, Pismo Beach
06.02 Ffos Las 1 73.0 3184 4.901 2,6 Brendan Powell Followango, Clotilda
28.12 Newbury 6 71.2 3282 9.242 4,3 Brendan Powell Tour Ovalie, Break My Soul, Panic Attack

6
ML: 6,0

71.70

That'll Do Moss
7j. b S (Black Sam Bellamy - Brackenmoss)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Deva Racing TDM

Jonathan-J. Burke

24.11 Kempton 4 69.9 4225 14.238 3,7 Jack Hogan Dream On Baby, Bethpage, Della Casa Lun
20.04 Fairyhouse 2 72.1 4023 49.587 51,0 J J Burke Aurora Vega, Karamoja
07.03 Ayr 2 73.0 4115 4.285 1,1 J J Burke Hay Meadow, Inta
13.02 Sandown 2 71.7 3980 42.712 9,0 J J Burke Hollygrove Cha Cha, Blue Las
21.01 Ayr 1 71.7 3219 4.357 3,5 J J Burke My Kiwi Girl, Audacious Annie

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:05

4865 m
98.370 

Cross

Unibet Veterans' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 98.370  (51.440 23.650 11.830 5.910 2.960 1.470 740 370)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4865

ML: 4,0

76.20

Le Milos
11j. b W (Shirocco - Banjaxed Girl)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Jolly Good Partnership

Harry Skelton

12.12 Cheltenham 6 73.5 4140 21.784 8,5 Harry Skelton Can You Call, Torn And Frayed, Eldorado Al
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 4856 20.931 9,5 Harry Skelton Deep Cave, The Doyen Chief, Richmond La
26.10 Aintree 5 76.2 5020 18.315 4,0 Harry Skelton Torn And Frayed, Ashtown Lad, If Not For D
06.05 Fakenham 1 75.7 4863 15.833 3,2 Harry Skelton Tommie Beau, Glynn
19.04 Haydock 4 75.3 4008 51.625 5,5 Harry Skelton The Flier Begley, Flic Ou Voyou, Glynn

2
ML: 4,5

73.90

Gustavian
11j. b W (Mahler - Grange Oscar)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Decimus Racing I

Rex Dingle

08.11 Wincanton 1 64.9 5057 47.552 6,5 Rex Dingle Scarface, Credo
01.03 Newbury 7 65.8 5225 19.511 4,0 Rex Dingle Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage, Good Boy 
09.02 Exeter 2 65.8 4877 19.885 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Credo, Dashel Drasher
01.02 Sandown U 69.4 4862 26.015 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies O'Connell, Dreaming Blue, In d'Or
26.12 Aintree 2 73.9 5020 13.008 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Fortunate Man, Duke Of Deception

3
ML: 8,0

73.90

Nocte Volatus
11j. b W (Midnight Legend - Aeronautica)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Lady Cobham And Dauntsey 

Stan Sheppard

20.11 Warwick 1 73.5 4828 15.833 3,7 Stan Sheppard Torn And Frayed, Hillcrest
08.11 Aintree U 68.9 4242 43.724 21,0 Stan Sheppard Colonel Harry, Gaboriot, Excello
15.02 Haydock 4 75.3 4008 10.562 4,2 Ned Fox Dubai Days, The Edgar Wallace, The Flier B
17.01 Market Rasen 2 70.3 4306 23.414 4,0 Cameron Iles The Flier Begley, The Edgar Wallace
22.11 Ascot 2 69.4 4232 18.210 8,0 Cameron Iles Gemirande, Terresita

4
ML: 9,0

73.00

Copperhead
12j. ch W (Sulamani - How's Business)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: G C Pritchard

Brendan Powell

12.12 Cheltenham 7 70.3 4140 21.784 15,0 Freddie Gingell Can You Call, Torn And Frayed, Eldorado Al
09.02 Exeter 4 69.9 4877 19.885 6,0 Freddie Gingell Credo, Gustavian, Dashel Drasher
17.01 Market Rasen 1 67.1 4802 38.967 4,5 Freddie Gingell Sam Brown, Smarty Wild
13.12 Cheltenham 2 67.6 4140 20.812 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Numitor, Eldorado Allen
10.11 Sandown 2 72.1 4862 15.609 3,0 Freddie Gingell Certainly Red, Good Boy Bobby

5
ML: 21,0

72.60

Blackjack Magic
11j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - One Wild Night

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: A Honeyball

Ben Godfrey

09.02 Exeter U 69.9 4877 19.885 11,0 Ben Godfrey Credo, Gustavian, Dashel Drasher
30.11 Newcastle U 71.7 4710 39.865 29,0 R P McLernon Frero Banbou, The Changing Man, Marble 
04.05 Punchestown U 68.5 4923 26.087 7,5 Rex Dingle Minella Crooner, Better Times Ahead, Gold 
24.02 Kempton U 69.9 4828 85.425 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Forward Plan, Al Dancer, Bowtogreatness
03.02 Sandown 5 76.2 4862 26.015 4,0 Rex Dingle Java Point, Certainly Red, Dom Of Mary

6
ML: 8,0

72.60

Annsam
11j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Bathwick Annie

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: W Clifford

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

03.12 Ludlow 1 73.9 5144 7.260 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Jeffery's Cross, Fortescue
07.11 Exeter 5 76.2 4877 12.674 51,0 Conor Ring Theonewedreamof, Gyenyame, Stans The 
10.10 Chepstow 6 69.9 4747 15.609 29,0 Adam Wedge Hang In There, Courtland, Torn And Frayed
08.06 Perth 4 68.5 4792 17.792 12,0 Adam Wedge Statuario, Hang In There, Stans The Man
25.04 Perth 3 75.7 4792 7.922 17,0 Adam Wedge Coco Mademoiselle, Statuario

7
ML: 7,0

72.10

Credo
11j. b S (Fame And Glory - Tasmani)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Potwell Racing Syndicate II

Harry Cobden

22.11 Ascot 4 71.7 5903 38.580 26,0 Rex Dingle Rock My Way, Lord Accord, My Silver Linin
08.11 Wincanton 3 67.6 5057 47.552 15,0 Ben Godfrey Gustavian, Scarface
30.03 Ascot 5 71.2 4792 18.315 4,3 H Cobden Numitor, Two For Gold, Authorized Art
23.03 Carlisle 1 68.0 4929 15.609 2,3 H Cobden Dubai Days, Does He Know
01.03 Newbury 4 67.1 5225 19.511 4,3 H Cobden Sam Brown, Grandads Cottage, Good Boy 

8
ML: 11,0

71.20

Gabbys Cross
11j. b W (Frammassone - Mille Et Une Nuits)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: J P McGrath

James Bowen

20.11 Warwick 4 75.3 4828 15.833 7,5 James Bowen Nocte Volatus, Torn And Frayed, Hillcrest
01.05 Punchestown 13 68.0 4728 24.793 41,0 Mike O'Connor Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
23.02 Naas 2 75.3 3118 7.934 17,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Duke Of Leggagh, American Money
02.05 Punchestown 8 67.6 4728 26.087 21,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Maxxum, Ashdale Bob, Kinturk Kalanisi
14.03 Cheltenham 18 66.7 4822 56.270 10,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Monmiral, Kyntara, Cuthbert Dibble

9
ML: 15,0

69.90

Digby
11j. b W (Tobougg - Calissee)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Alan E Smith

Patrick M O'Brien

03.12 Haydock 4 68.9 5144 11.875 7,0 Patrick M O'Brien Does He Know, Dunboyne, Elvis Mail
09.11 Naas 6 68.0 4023 22.314 126,0 Patrick M O'Brien Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
25.10 Galway 13 69.4 4407 11.405 41,0 Liam McKenna Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
14.10 Punchestown 15 77.1 4647 7.190 34,0 Patrick M O'Brien Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
23.08 Killarney 3 72.6 4700 6.198 7,5 Phillip Enright Boston Rover, Dark Note

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:35

3214 m
29.511 

H

Read Nicky Henderson's Unibet Blog Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.609 7.176 3.588 1.794 897 447)

1
3214

ML: 9,0

76.20

Nardaran
5j. b W (Waldgeist - Narniyn)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Martin Broughton & Friends 2

Harry Cobden

17.11 Plumpton U 73.9 4129 22.503 7,5 H Cobden Goodwin, Stream Of Stars, Listentoyourhear
09.11 Sandown 1 69.4 3215 13.008 2,1 H Cobden Continuance, Royal Way
20.10 Plumpton 1 73.5 3196 6.047 5,0 H Cobden Turn And Finish, Tapley
26.04 Sandown 8 66.7 3215 51.440 10,0 S Bowen Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon, Fasol
09.04 Taunton 1 67.6 3314 4.955 3,2 H Cobden Rascallion, Vaguely Royal

2
ML: 5,5

74.80

Hot Fuss
5j. b W (Calyx - Natural Bloom)

Trainer: Tom Dascombe
Besitzer: Keith, David & Stephen Trow

David Bass

20.12 Ascot 2 65.3 3161 71.188 34,0 David Bass Wilful, Alexei
29.11 Newbury 6 67.6 3282 31.322 13,0 David Bass Tutti Quanti, Indeevar Bleu, Indemnity
08.11 Doncaster 11 56.2 2393 36.078 26,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin Castle Cove, Miss Dolly Rocker, Atherstone 
09.05 Chester 11 56.2 3749 86.632 9,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin East India Dock, Caballo De Mar, Zoffee
11.03 Cheltenham 4 68.9 3298 45.016 9,5 David Bass Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S

3
ML: 9,0

73.90

Continuance
5j. b W (Postponed - Caravela)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: Martin Keighley Racing Partn

Freddie Keighley

12.12 Cheltenham 2 68.0 3382 13.202 15,0 Freddie Keighley Fortune De Mer, Melon
09.11 Sandown 2 68.0 3215 13.008 17,0 Freddie Keighley Nardaran, Royal Way
20.10 Plumpton U 76.7 3196 6.047 15,0 Freddie Keighley Nardaran, Turn And Finish, Tapley
16.04 Cheltenham 15 67.1 3382 10.406 9,0 Freddie Keighley King William Rufus, Game Colours, Big Boy 
17.03 Fontwell 1 70.8 3568 4.066 3,2 Freddie Keighley Officer Of State, Lunar Sovereign

4
ML: 9,0

73.50

Imaginarium
7j. b W (Make Believe - Xinji)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: John Nicholls Racing

Sean Bowen

24.04 Perth 1 74.4 3262 7.922 6,0 S Bowen Maple, Here Comes Georgie
07.03 Exeter U 72.6 3366 4.753 4,0 S Bowen King Of The Lake, Manuelito, Cornish Storm
06.02 Huntingdon 1 76.2 3174 4.901 7,0 S Bowen Chicago Storm, Dancing In Brazil
10.11 Ffos Las 5 73.0 3184 4.193 8,5 K Brogan Tutti Quanti, Diamonds For Luck, Don't Win
25.10 Cheltenham 5 70.8 3298 31.322 17,0 S Bowen Valgrand, Gale Mahler, Dancing In Paris

5
ML: 5,5

73.50

All In You
6j. b W (Triple Threat - Around Me)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: The Special Relationship

James Bowen

19.12 Ascot 2 75.3 3161 8.265 13,0 James Bowen Dance And Glance, Let It Rain
21.03 Newbury 5 71.7 3282 8.450 21,0 D Maxwell Manuelito, Aucunrisque, Mythical Moon
24.11 Auteuil 10 68.9 3900 43.043 9,5 D Maxwell Apaniiwa, Calliandra, Pompano
02.11 Compiegne U 65.8 3599 35.200 9,5 D Maxwell Zephyr De Beaumont, Zarflight, Earl Of Sha
21.05 Angers 7 58.5 2999 9.565 2,3 Aurelien Lemaitre Sombrero, Bel Et Bien, Dschingis King

6
ML: 4,0

72.60

Dance And Glance
6j. b W (Passing Glance - Cyd Charisse)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Mere Racing

Rex Dingle

19.12 Ascot 1 74.4 3161 8.265 3,5 Rex Dingle All In You, Let It Rain
01.11 Ascot 4 67.1 3161 32.676 8,0 Rex Dingle Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
18.10 Newton Abbot 2 70.8 3371 7.922 2,8 J J Burke Manuelito, Tax For Max
10.05 Haydock 5 66.7 3149 45.560 6,0 H Cobden Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire
24.04 Bangor-On-Dee 2 74.8 3351 6.337 6,0 Rex Dingle Bareback Jack, Fandabidozi

7
ML: 8,0

72.10

Brace For Landing
5j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Annie Grit)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Robert Kirkland And Neil & Alf

Harry Skelton

29.11 Newcastle 5 67.1 4080 15.843 4,3 Harry Skelton Serious Operator, Hamsiyann, Dinons
30.10 Stratford 3 69.4 3283 6.535 5,5 Harry Skelton Wandering Ego, Park Talk
07.04 Compiegne 2 68.9 3599 24.992 6,0 N Gauffenic Laccio Conti, Leo Wood
04.03 Compiegne 4 66.7 3599 20.909 17,0 N Gauffenic Leader Sport, Go To Battle, Loup De Mer

8
ML: 11,0

69.90

He's A Latchico
8j. b W (Fast Company - Daliana)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Danny O'neill And Mr Gary M

T P Queally

19.12 Ascot 5 73.5 3161 8.265 26,0 T P Queally Dance And Glance, All In You, Let It Rain
30.11 Leicester 1 73.9 3121 3.697 8,0 T P Queally Dinofromberlais, Ip Up
11.11 Huntingdon 7 72.1 3174 5.281 6,5 T P Queally Kingston Sunflower, Caelan, Diesel Line
28.04 Windsor 10 60.3 2012 5.653 26,0 T P Queally Expert Witness, Silver Gunn, Morcar
11.04 Fontwell 1 75.3 3568 3.248 2,0 Freddie Mitchell Hey Mister Dj, Diesel Line

Ergebnis: Quoten:


